Table D
[bookmark: _Hlk110345910]Hierarchical regression examining the contribution of voice beliefs in predicting AVH-related distress, controlling for mood symptoms (where appropriate) based on Strauss et al. (2018) revised BAVQ-R factor structure
	
BD (n=48) 
F(4, 46)=10.3, p<.001, R2adj=.446
	Statistics

	
	R2 change, p
	β
	t
	p
	Part correlation

	Step 1
Depression (BDI-II or QIDS-SR)
Mania (YMRS or ASRMS)
Step 2
Depression (BDI-II or QIDS-SR)
Mania (YMRS or ASRMS)
Persecutory (BAVQ-R)
Step 3
Depression (BDI-II or QIDS-SR)
Mania (YMRS or ASRMS)
Persecutory (BAVQ-R)
Resistance (BAVQ-R)
	.357, <.001



.060, .042



.078, .015



	
.399
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.266
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.346
.097
.345
	
3.3
3.7

2.7
3.0
2.1

2.2
3.0
0.7
2.5
	
.002
<.001

.009
.005
.042

.031
.005
.483
.015
	
.399
.442

.319
.346
.245

.245
.328
.078
.279

	SCZ (n=50) 
F(1, 42)=36.6, p<.001, R2adj=.459

	Step 1
Persecutory (BAVQ-R)
	.472, <.001

	
.687
	
6.1
	
<.001
	
.687


Note. AVH=Auditory verbal hallucinations; BD=bipolar disorder; SCZ=schizophrenia; BDI-II=Beck Depression Inventory; QIDS-SR=Quick Inventory of Depressive Symptomatology Self-Rated; YMRS=Young Mania Rating Scale; ASRMS=Altman Self-Rating Mania Scale; BAVQ-R Beliefs about Voices Questionnaire-Revised.

